

www.ecourtsindia.com

U

ITEM NO. 21 COURT NO.3 SECTION XV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25186/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2012 in DBCWP No.6591/2011 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

SHEKHAR PRASAD JAIN & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
BHANWAR SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH
SLP(C) NO. 26197 of 2012
(STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. VS. BHANWAR SINGH AND ORS.)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)
In SLP 25186/2012 Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.-on-Record
Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.

In SLP(C) 26197/2012 Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
for M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in both the special leave petitions.

Mr. E.R. Kumar, accepts notice for respondent No. 20 in
both the matters.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned judgment
to the extent of levy of compensation shall remain stayed.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 21211/2012.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | | [Kusum Gulati] |
| Court Master | | Court Master |